EAST CANYON ELEMENTARY
Updated 01/31/24

Note: 2023-2024 School Bus Routes

Traditional School Year Bus Routes Effective 08/16/2023 Times listed are estimated
times ONLY, adjustments may take place in the first few weeks and throughout the
school year. Preschool, Kindergarten and Special Needs students will be contacted by
phone with the times and stop locations. Students must be at bus stop 5 minutes prior
to the bus arrival times. Please call Brown Bus Company (455-2532), at least a day
ahead if you are planning on friends or other students riding home with your students,

or if your student does not normally ride the bus.

Busing information can also be viewed on "Infinite Campus”

Due to driver shortages, routes listed below may be subject to change.
Please scroll down for information on becoming a school bus driver.

3us #40
7:05
7:08
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:19
7:27

3us #42
6:48
6:40
7:00
7:02

7:03
7:05

Bus#99
6:50
6:54
6:59
7:00
7:04
7:07

3us #99
7:35
7:37
7:42

3us #55
6:46
6:48
6:50
6:51
7:00
7:02
7:04

7:09
7:17
7:20

3:.05
3:.08
3.07
3:11
2:46
2:49
2:41

2:56
2:58
3:05
2:47
2:49
2:50
2:52

3:05
3:09
3:14
3:15
3:16
3:18
3:19
3:25
3:25
3:28

2:35
2:37
2:42

2:50
2:53
2:56
3:04
3:10
3:12
3:14
2:46
3:18
2:43
2:43

1410/1418 W. Flamingo Ave #1
W Flamingo & Pilar Way

2805 Middleton Rd.

2908 N. Middleton Rd.
Middleton Rd & Chacartegui
Farmstead Apts on Cherry
9554 Linden Rd

Flora Rd & Shooting Star

Flora Rd. & Rosebud

Noble Dr. & Red Eagle

Cherry Ln & Lattigo

Franklin Blvd. & Mc Cormick St.
Franklin Blvd. & E. Falcon Cove
Parkdale & Caspian

Pm Loop 1

Star Rd & E. Painted Sky

E. Bollo @ Hackney

17984 Can Ada

Can Ada Rd & E Landry

Can Ada Rd @ Canyon Crossing
Cherry Ln @ Tanner Pl

Cherry Ln & N. Wylie PI

18893 Prescott Ln

18974 Prescott Ln

Corner of Prescott @ Dean Lane

Pm Loop 2

17687 N. Armstead Ave
Armstead Ave @Expedition Dr.
8842 Cherry Ln

11397 Willamette Way

Colville Ave @ Cimarron St
20527 Ward Ln

Lakey's Trailer Ct (Behind Yellow Bldg)
Voyage & Vista Park

Marble Front & Smeed

Marble Front & Blue Topaz
10550 Hwy 20/26

Red Mountain & Carbondale Ave
9252 Hwy 20/26

19024 Midland Blvd

Karcher Mobile
Bella Commons Apts

Rosedown
Rosedown
Mason Creek

Canyon Creek
Lyonsdale Estate

Astoria Park
Astoria Park

Woodgate
Woodgate

Lakey's Trailer Park
Voyage Crossing

Topaz Ranch



3us # 76
6:54
6:56
6:57
6:58
7:59
7:01
7:02
7:03
7.07
7:12
7:14
7:20

3us #8:
6:54
6:56
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:12
7:13
7:16
7:18

3us #8:
7:33
7:35

7:30

3us #97
6:55
6:58
6:59
6:59
7:01
7:05
7:17

2:50
2:52
2:53
2:53
2:55
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:04
2:44
2:46
2:49

P.M.
3:23
3:25
3:26
3:28
3:29
3:09
3:07
3:03
3:01
2:59

PM
2:34
2:37
2:41
2:32

3:00
3:02
3:03
3:03
3:04
3:12
3:14

Leo Dr @ Lion Ct

1813 Taurus

Aries Dr @ Libra Dr

Aries Dr @ Ram Ct

Habitat St @ Cobble Way
Eagleview St @ Eaglecrest Dr
1721 Cassia St

Bella Commons

Karcher Rd @ Galway Apts
N. Merchant & Sand Hill

N. Merchant Apt

Ten Ln Trailer Ct

STOP LOCATION - Loop 2 pm
Flamingo Av @ Sagittarius Ct
1223 Midland Blvd

1103/1109 Midland Blvd

Boone Ave @ Boise St

Boone Ave @ Boundary St
Colter Bay & Park

Midsummers @ Midsummers Ln
Madison & Fall Creek

Madison @ Consant

18174 Madison Rd

Stop Locations Loop 1pm
Toussand Dr @ Rex Ct
Drouillard St@ Margay Ct
Franklin Blvd @ Homestead Ct
Ustick Rd @ Treeline Ave

Caldwell Blvd & Dorsey Music

W Flamingo Av @ N Stephanie Ln

1400 Bonneville st

Bonneville St @ Bonneville Cr
W Willow Ave @ N Stephanie Ln
1108 N Middleton

9938 Cherry Ln

Karcher Estates
Karcher Estates
Karcher Estates
Karcher Estates
Eaglecrest
Eaglecrest
Eaglecrest
Bella Commons
Galway Apts

Subdivision

The Ranch

Colter Bay
Colter Bay
Fall Creek
Fall Creek

Meriwether Park
Meriwether Park
Settlers Cove

Flamingo Court



www.brownbuscompany.com
(208) 466-4181 (Nampa Office)
(208) 455-2532 (Vallivue Office)

JOIN OUR TEAM!

Help children start and end each day with a smile
by driving their school bus. Brown Bus Company
is seeking caring individuals to drive school buses
in the Canyon and Ada County area. Ideal for
retired or stay at home parents who are looking
for additional income.

» Competitive Wages - Paid Training
* No Prior Experience Required
* Bring Your Child To Work

» Evenings, Weekends & Holidays Off
- Split Shift-20 Hours or More Per Week

BJ. 0 w n www.brownbuscompany.com
(208) 466-4181 (Nampa Office)

Company (208) 455-2532 (Vallivue Office)

51500
SiGH-ON

Brown Bus Company

2111 E. Sherman Ave.

Nampa, ID 83686




