EAST CANYON ELEMENTARY Updated 01/31/24

Note: 2023-2024 School Bus Routes



Traditional School Year Bus Routes Effective 08/16/2023 Times listed are estimated times ONLY, adjustments may take place in the first few weeks and throughout the school year. Preschool, Kindergarten and Special Needs students will be contacted by phone with the times and stop locations. Students must be at bus stop 5 minutes prior to the bus arrival times. Please call Brown Bus Company (455-2532), at least a day ahead if you are planning on friends or other students riding home with your students, or if your student does not normally ride the bus.

Busing information can also be viewed on "Infinite Campus"

Due to driver shortages, routes listed below may be subject to change. Please scroll down for information on becoming a school bus driver.

Please scroll down for information on becoming a school bus drive						
3us #40						
7:05		1410/1418 W. Flamingo Ave #1	Karcher Mobile			
7:08		W Flamingo & Pilar Way	Bella Commons Apts			
7:13		2805 Middleton Rd.				
7:14 7:16		2908 N. Middleton Rd.				
7:10 7:19		Middleton Rd & Chacartegui Farmstead Apts on Cherry				
7:27		9554 Linden Rd				
3us #42						
	2:56	Flora Rd & Shooting Star	Rosedown			
6:48	2:58	Flora Rd. & Rosebud	Rosedown			
6:40	3:05	Noble Dr. & Red Eagle	Mason Creek			
7:00		Cherry Ln & Lattigo				
7:02		Franklin Blvd. & Mc Cormick St.				
7:03		Franklin Blvd. & E. Falcon Cove				
7:05	2:52	Parkdale & Caspian				
Bus#99		Pm Loop 1				
6:50		Star Rd & E. Painted Sky				
6:54		E. Bollo @ Hackney				
6:59		17984 Can Ada				
		Can Ada Rd & E Landry	0 0 1			
7:00		Can Ada Rd @ Canyon Crossing	Canyon Creek			
7:04 		Cherry Ln @ Tanner Pl Cherry Ln & N. Wylie Pl	Lyonsdale Estate			
7:07		18893 Prescott Ln				
		18974 Prescott Ln				
		Corner of Prescott @ Dean Lane				
3us #99 Pm Loop 2						
7:35		17687 N. Armstead Ave	Astoria Park			
7:37		Armstead Ave @Expedition Dr.	Astoria Park			
7:42		8842 Cherry Ln				
3us #55						
6:46		11397 Willamette Way	Woodgate			
6:48		Colville Ave @ Cimarron St	Woodgate			
6:50		20527 Ward Ln	-			
6:51		Lakey's Trailer Ct (Behind Yellow Bldg)	Lakey's Trailer Park			
7:00		Voyage & Vista Park	Voyage Crossing			
7:02		Marble Front & Smeed	Tonoz Donoh			
7:04		Marble Front & Blue Topaz 10550 Hwy 20/26	Topaz Ranch			
7:09		Red Mountain & Carbondale Ave				
7:17		9252 Hwy 20/26				
7:20		19024 Midland Blvd				

3us # 76						
6:54	2:50	Leo Dr @ Lion Ct	Karcher Estates			
6:56	2:52	1813 Taurus	Karcher Estates			
6:57	2:53	Aries Dr @ Libra Dr	Karcher Estates			
6:58	2:53	Aries Dr @ Ram Ct	Karcher Estates			
7:59	2:55	Habitat St @ Cobble Way	Eaglecrest			
7:01		Eagleview St @ Eaglecrest Dr	Eaglecrest			
7:02	3:01	1721 Cassia St	Eaglecrest			
7:03		Bella Commons	Bella Commons			
7:07		Karcher Rd @ Galway Apts	Galway Apts			
7:12		N. Merchant & Sand Hill				
7:14		N. Merchant Apt				
7:20	2:49	Ten Ln Trailer Ct				
3us #84	P.M.	STOP LOCATION - Loop 2 pm	Subdivision			
6:54	3:23	Flamingo Av @ Sagittarius Ct				
6:56	3:25	1223 Midland Blvd				
6:58	3:26	1103/1109 Midland Blvd				
6:59	3:28	Boone Ave @ Boise St	The Ranch			
7:00	3:29	Boone Ave @ Boundary St				
7:12	3:09	Colter Bay & Park	Colter Bay			
7:13		Midsummers @ Midsummers Ln	Colter Bay			
7:16	3:03	Madison & Fall Creek	Fall Creek			
7:18		Madison @ Consant	Fall Creek			
	2:59	18174 Madison Rd				
3us #84	PM	Stop Locations Loop 1pm				
7:33	2:34	Toussand Dr @ Rex Ct	Meriwether Park			
7:35	2:37	Drouillard St@ Margay Ct	Meriwether Park			
	2:41	Franklin Blvd @ Homestead Ct	Settlers Cove			
7:30	2:32	Ustick Rd @ Treeline Ave				
3. VOT						
3us #97		0.11 10.10 14.11				
6:55		Caldwell Blvd & Dorsey Music	Elevelia de Oessat			
6:58		W Flamingo Av @ N Stephanie Ln	Flamingo Court			
6:59		1400 Bonneville St				
6:59		Bonneville St @ Bonneville Cr				
7:01		W Willow Ave @ N Stephanie Ln				
7:05		1108 N Middleton				
7:17	3:14	9938 Cherry Ln				



JOIN OUR TEAM!

Help children start and end each day with a smile by driving their school bus. Brown Bus Company is seeking caring individuals to drive school buses in the Canyon and Ada County area. Ideal for retired or stay at home parents who are looking for additional income.

- Competitive Wages
 Paid Training
- No Prior Experience Required
- Bring Your Child To Work
- · Evenings, Weekends & Holidays Off
- Split Shift 20 Hours or More Per Week



www.brownbuscompany.com (208) 466-4181 (Nampa Office) (208) 455-2532 (Vallivue Office) Brown Bus Company 2111 E. Sherman Ave. Nampa, ID 83686